

Clothing, Uniforms Shirts and Visors for  
 NNPS Cafeteria Workers

IFB #002-0-2025/SMB

BIDS RECEIVED 9/20/24 AT 11:00 AM EST

BIDS OPENED 9/20/24 AT 11:00 AM EST  
 CONTRACTING OFFICER : SHAELEE BAILEY,  
 VCA, VCO, VCARM

NAME OF CONTRACTOR	Elite Sports Embroidery & Screenprinting, LLC	Infinite Design Studio	Prudential Overall Supply
Addenda Acknowledged #1	✓	✓	✓
Addenda Acknowledged #2	✓	✓	X
Bid Signed	✓	✓	✓
Anti-Collusion Form (Page 2)	✓	X	✓
Bid Pricing Schedule (Attachment A)	✓	✓	✓
Sample	✓	✓	✓
Non-Responsiveness		✓	✓
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>	\$92,968.50	\$130,750.00	N/A
Notes:		Non-Responsive, No signature on page 2	Non-Responsive, Bid Total blank on page1
NAME OF CONTRACTOR	1st Chair Solutions	Worth Higgins & Associates	A & T Screenprinting LLC
Addenda Acknowledged #1	✓	✓	✓
Addenda Acknowledged #2	✓	✓	✓
Bid Signed	✓	✓	✓
Anti-Collusion Form (Page 2)	✓	✓	✓
Bid Pricing Schedule (Attachment A)	✓	✓	✓
Sample	✓	✓	✓
Non-Responsiveness			
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>	\$96,985.00	\$81,663.50	\$129,650.00

Notes:			
<b>NAME OF CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>Reston Shirt &amp; Graphic Co., Inc</b>	<b>Bordova Outfitters LLC</b>	<b>Enthusiast Media Group/Ipromote U.com</b>
<b>Addenda Acknowledged #1</b>	✓	X	✓
<b>Addenda Acknowledged #2</b>	✓	X	✓
<b>Bid Signed</b>	✓	X	✓
<b>Anti-Collusion Form (Page 2)</b>	✓	✓	X
<b>Bid Pricing Schedule (Attachment A)</b>	✓	X	✓
<b>Sample</b>	X	X	X
<b>Non-Responsiveness</b>	✓	✓	✓
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>	\$152,971.00	\$193.93	\$108,275.00
Notes:	Non-Responsive, Bid Pricing Schedule submitted with no total, no sample submitted	Non-Responsive Addendums #1 and #2 are not acknowledge on page 1 , no original signature, no sample submitted	Non-Responsive, No signature on page 2, no sample submitted
<b>NAME OF CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>Cari Trading Company LLC</b>	<b>Reads Uniforms</b>	
<b>Addenda Acknowledged #1</b>			
<b>Addenda Acknowledged #2</b>			
<b>Bid Signed</b>			
<b>Anti-Collusion Form (Page 2)</b>			
<b>Bid Pricing Schedule (Attachment A)</b>			
<b>Sample</b>	✓		
<b>Non-Responsiveness</b>	✓	✓	
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>			
Notes:	Non-Responsive, Late bid received 9/26/24 1:51pm	Non-Responsive, Late bid received 9/24/24 10:30am	

<b>MET of Hampton Roads, Inc</b>	<b>City Apparel</b>	<b>Fyre Marketing LLC</b>	<b>Tiadaghton Embroidery, Inc.</b>	<b>Jeness Uniforms</b>
✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
\$71,537.50	\$113,906.00	\$104,063.00	\$76,090.50	\$113,026.00
Non-Responsive, Bid pricing schedule was submitted with modified quantities				
<b>Shirts Bargain.com</b>	<b>Blink Marketing Inc. DBA BlinkSwag</b>	<b>Empire Printing</b>	<b>Jonah's Enterprises Inc</b>	<b>SP Design &amp; MFG,Inc</b>
	✓	✓	X	✓
	✓	✓	X	✓
	✓	✓	✓	✓
	✓	✓	✓	✓
	✓	✓	✓	✓
	X	X	X	X
	✓	✓	✓	✓
	\$168,837.50	\$92,840.00	\$81,133.00	\$9,341.41

